FORM PTO-1595 RECORE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
FORM PTO-1595 RECORE 1-31-92	Patent and Trademark					
	01803451 r copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Charlotte Moira Norfor Allerton; Christopher Gordon Barber; Keith Michael Devries; Laurence James Harris; Philip Charles Levett; Joanna Teresa Negri; David James Rawson, and Albert Shaw Wood	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Pfizer Inc. Internal Address: Bldg. 235, 20th Floor Street Address: 235 East 42nd Street, 20th Floor					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Jo					
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10017-5755					
Assignment Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🔀 No					
Security Agreement Change of Name						
Other						
Execution Date: <u>June 21, 22, and 25, 2001</u>						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No. (s)						
11/11/6/17 Additional number	rs attached? 🗌 Yes 🔲 No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
Name: <u>Gregg C. Benson</u>	Enclosed					
Internal Address: <u>Pfizer Inc.</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: Eastern Point Road, Box 519						
City: Groton State: Connecticut ZIP: 06340						
	8. Deposit account number: 16-1445					
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin the original or a true copy of the original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached document is					
James T. Jones	July 26, 2007 Signature Date					
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
6/08/2001 LINUELLER 00000012 161445 09916099 Assistant Commissioner for Patents						
/ Box Assignments 1 FC:581 40.00 CH Washington, D.C. 20231						
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet/is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Beduction Project (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503.						

CONFORMS WITH FORM PTO-1595

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged we CHARLOTTE MOIRA NORFOR ALLERTON, CHRISTOPHER GORDON BARBER of Pfizer Global Research and Development, Ramsgate Road, Sandwich, Kent, CT13 9NJ, United Kingdom, KEITH MICHAEL DEVRIES of Pfizer Global Research and Development, Eastern Point Road, Groton, Connecticut 06340, United States of America, LAURENCE JAMES HARRIS, PHILIP CHARLES LEVETT of Pfizer Global Research and Development, Ramsgate Road, Sandwich, Kent, CT13 9NJ, United Kingdom, JOANNA TERESA NEGRI of Pfizer Global Research and Development, Eastern Point Road, Groton, Connecticut 06340, United States of America and DAVID JAMES RAWSON and ALBERT SHAW WOOD of Pfizer Global Research and Development, Ramsgate Road, Sandwich, Kent, CT13 9NJ, United Kingdom, respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto PFIZER INC., a corporation organised and existing under the laws -4 OOF Frank 400d Other -4 Alxecuted ON OF ght, title ation for y agree, specting tain and

of the State of Delaware, and having	g a place of bu	isiness at 235 Ea	ast 42™ Street, r	New York, N.	Y. 10017, United
of America, the entire right, title, and	l interest in an	d to our applicat	ion for Letters P	atent of the l	Jnited States, e
the day of	June	2001 entit	led PROCESS	FOR THE	PREPARATION
PYRAZOLO[4,3-d]PYRIMIDIN-7-O	NE COMPOU	NDS AND INTE	RMEDIATES 1	HEREOF ar	nd our entire riç
and interest in the United States in	and to all ou	ır inventions, wh	ether joint or se	ole, disclosed	l in said applica
Letters Patent, and in and to all U	nited States p	atents granted	on the foregoing	g inventions,	and we hereby
whenever requested, to communica	te to said assi	ignee, its succes	sors and assigr	ns, any facts	known to us res
said inventions, to testify in any leg	al proceeding	, and to execute	all applications	or papers n	ecessary to obt
maintain proper patent protection on	said inventior	ns in the United S	States.		
Signed and witnessed this 2 at Sandwich, Kent, England.	5 day of	June 2001			_
Charloke Maiz Note	s Mustan		Christ	plan Gora	bon Base
CHARLOTTE MOIRA NORFOR AL			CHRIST	OPHER GOR	DON BARBER
Laurence James Man	15		this	lis Cha	Les Leu
LAURENCE JAMES HARRIS	9		PHILIP	HARLES LE	VETT
Jail Jane le			All	eent She	IN Wood
DAVID JAMES RAWSON			ALBERT	SHAW WOO	OD
In the presence of: (Witness)					
Signed and witnessed this at	day of	2001			
KEITH MICHAEL DEVRIES			JOANN	A TERESA N	EGRI
In the presence of:					
(Witness)		EXPRE	SS MAIL NO	EL 71	082540
				_	

SUS

PATENT **REEL: 012039 FRAME: 0565**

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged we CHARLOTTE MOIRA NORFOR ALLERTON, CHRISTOPHER GORDON BARBER of Pfizer Global Research and Development, Ramsgate Road, Sandwich, Kent, CT13 9NJ, United Kingdom, KEITH MICHAEL DEVRIES of Pfizer Global Research and Development, Eastern Point Road, Groton, Connecticut 06340, United States of America, LAURENCE JAMES HARRIS. PHILIP CHARLES LEVETT of Pfizer Global Research and Development, Ramsgate Road, Sandwich, Kent. CT13 9NJ, United Kingdom, JOANNA TERESA NEGRI of Pfizer Global Research and Development, Eastern Point Road, Groton, Connecticut 06340, United States of America and DAVID JAMES RAWSON and ALBERT SHAW WOOD of Pfizer Global Research and Development, Ramsgate Road, Sandwich, Kent, CT13 9NJ, United Kingdom, respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto PFIZER INC., a corporation organised and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, N.Y. 10017, United States of America, the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed 21/22 day of June 2001 entitled PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF PYRAZOLO[4,3-d]PYRIMIDIN-7-ONE COMPOUNDS AND INTERMEDIATES THEREOF and our entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all United States patents granted on the foregoing inventions, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Signed and witnessed this at Sandwich, Kent, England.	day of	2001	
CHARLOTTE MOIRA NORFOR ALLERTON			CHRISTOPHER GORDON BARBER
LAURENCE JAMES HARRIS			PHILIP CHARLES LEVETT
DAVID JAMES RAWSON			ALBERT SHAW WOOD
In the presence of:			
(Witness)	-		

Signed and witnessed this 21/22

day of June

2001

Groton, Connecticut, USA

In the presence of:

Mitness)

PATENT REEL: 012039 FRAME: 0566

Janna Teresa Wegni

PCS22001AFAE

CONSENT OF PFIZER LIMITED

Whereas by virtue of the terms of employment with PFIZER LIMITED of Ramsgate Road,

Sandwich, Kent, CT13 9NJ, England, PFIZER LIMITED is entitled to an assignment of the

entire right, title and interest in and to all countries of the world, in and to all inventions,

whether joint or sole made by CHARLOTTE MOIRA NORFOR ALLERTON, CHRISTOPHER

GORDON BARBER, LAURENCE JAMES HARRIS, PHILIP CHARLES LEVETT, DAVID

JAMES RAWSON and ALBERT SHAW WOOD and whereas PFIZER LIMITED desires that

PFIZER INC. receive the full benefits of the foregoing assignment by its aforesaid

employee(s), PFIZER LIMITED by duly authorised signature of the undersigned officer,

hereby consents to the foregoing assignment by its aforesaid employee(s) to PFIZER INC.

Signed this 16th day of July 2001

PFIZER LIMITED

ву:__

K.S. Ruddock

Authorised Attorney of Pfizer Limited

In the presence of:

A Dunk /

EXPRESS MAIL NO. 22 71055, 90505

RECORDED: 07/26/2001

PATENT REEL: 012039 FRAME: 0567